Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

17-18209

Date sent

20/10/2017

Subject

Lone Worker Assaults 2015 to 2017

Details of enquiry

1. How many reported incidents of physical assaults against lone workers (ie; district nurses; community nurses; mental health nurses; health visitors etc) have been recorded at your organisation in each of the last three years? If you are able to make clear how many of the assaults had medical factors involved, that would be helpful.*

For an example of how you may wish to lay out this information, please see the following table:

	2017	2016	2015
Number of physical assaults			

- 2. If possible, please categorise the types of assaults these included (For eg; punching; kicking; assault with a weapon; sexual assault etc)
- 3. Has your organisation been made aware of any reports of stalking or harassment against any lone workers in this time period (2015-17)?
- 4. How many of the physical assaults have resulted in legal prosecutions against the perpetrator?
- **5.** Please attach a copy of your lone worker policy and explain whether lone workers receive a lone worker device, personal alarm or other safety device?

Response Sent

1. How many reported incidents of physical assaults against lone workers (ie; district nurses; community nurses; mental health nurses; health visitors etc) have been recorded at your organisation in each of the last three years? If you are able to make clear how many of the assaults had medical factors involved, that would be helpful.*

	2017	2016	2015
Number of physical assaults	0	0	0

2. If possible, please categorise the types of assaults these included (For eg; punching; kicking; assault with a weapon; sexual assault etc)

Not applicable, see above response



NHS Foundation Trust

- 3. Has your organisation been made aware of any reports of stalking or harassment against any lone workers in this time period (2015-17)?
 - Not applicable, see above response
- **4.** How many of the physical assaults have resulted in legal prosecutions against the perpetrator? Not applicable, see above response